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Agenda NCERA 224, Oct 20-21, 2024, North Carolina State University (NCState), Raleigh, 
NC at Department of Entomology, NCState; learn  more at NIMSS website 
https://nimss.org/projects/18875 
 
From: Chair NCERA 224, Vera Krischik, Dept Entomology, University of Minnesota,  
612.625.7044 w, 651.675.7434 cell, krisc001@umn.edu 
 
Date: Oct 19-21, 2024; arrive Sunday, Oct 20; NCERA224 meeting 9am to 6pm Monday, Oct 
21; attend Ornamental Workshop Oct 22 to 24 
 
Location: North Carolina State University (NCState), Raleigh, NC at Department of 
Entomology and Plant pathology at NCSU (not the arboretum).  
 
The NCERA 224 meeting is before the NC State Ornamental Workshop. 
The Ornamental Workshop is from Oct 22 to Oct 24 at the NC State JC Raulston Arboretum, 
4145 Beryl Rd, Raleigh, NC 27606 
 
Hotel: Marriot Aloft Hotel, 2100 Hillsborough St, Raleigh, NC 27607 
 
Members 
Administrators 
Jose, Shibu <joses@missouri.edu> Administrator, University of Missouri 
Samuel-Foo, Michelle - REE-NIFA <Michelle.Samuel-Foo@usda.gov> 
Byamukama, Emmanuel - REE-NIFA <Emmanuel.Byamukama@usda.gov> 
 
Other: Christina Hamilton <christina.hamilton@wisc.edu , NCRA Assistant Director and 
NIMSS System Admin  
 
On NIMSS site as approved (A) status, 15 members 
*Karla Addesso <kaddesso@tnstate.edu> 
*Janna LBeckerman<jbeckerm@purdue.edu> 
*Enrico Bonello <bonello.2@osu.edu> 
*Kyle Broderick <kbroderick2@unl.edu> 
*Gary Chastagner<chastag@wsu.edu> 
*JC Chong  JC.chong@sepro.com 
*LauraJesse<ljesse@iastate.edu> 
*William Kilingemn<wklingem@utk.edu> 
*Vera Krischikkrisc001@umn.ed 
*Brian Kunkel <bakunkel@udel.edu>  
*Jill Pollok <jillp@udel.edu> 
*Ada Szczepaniec<A.Szczepaniec@colostate.edu> 
 
New members not yet posted at NIMSS 
Zee Ahmed mahmed2@clemson.edu  
Chelsea Harbach,  charbach@iastate.edu  
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Midhula Gireesh mgireesh@tennessee.edu 
 
 
Other members, please contact your AES (ag exp station office) if with a Land-grant or 
Christina Hamilton for non-AES to become an approved member: 
David Held <dwh0004@auburn.edu> 
Rodriguez-Salamanca, Lina linar@vt.edu 
Steven D. Frank <sdfrank@ncsu.edu> 
E. Vanessa Campoverde<evcampoverde@ufl.edu> 
Carmen Medina-Mora <mls.lab.forestpathmsu@gmail.com> 
Adam GDale <agdale@ufl.edu>  
Raymond Cloyd <rcloyd@ksu.edu> 
 
Agenda 
October 20, Sunday, arrive, Marriot Aloft hotel, see below 
Meet lobby 6pm group dinner, walking 
October 21, Monday, NCERA 224 meeting 
Email all state reports in new template to Vera Krischik at krisc001@umn.edu by Friday Oct 
18, bring report and handouts (10 copies) and your ppt on a drive 
7 Breakfast on your own 
8 walk from the hotel to  

the Department of Entomology and Plant Pathology, NC State University 
conference room, Gardener Hall Associate Department Head, Dr. Steve Frank, 
Email: sdfrank@ncsu.edu , Phone: 919-515-8880 

8:30 Arrival and preparations for the NCERA meeting, a meeting fee will pay for coffee 
and snacks. We need a meeting computer that can hook up to the internet. Krischik 
does not have a laptop.  

9:00   Remarks by Administrator, Dr. Dean Jose Shibu, University Missouri 
9:30 to 1   State Reports start, 20mins/member, potentially 4reports, bring slide show on drive 
1 to 2           Lunch on your own 
3 to 4:30      State Reports, 20mins/member, potentially 4reports, bring slide show on drive 
4 to 6            Discuss new information needed on the annual report, joint projects,  

update 2004  IPM manual, update websites 
6 Adjourn 
7 Group Dinner, meet in lobby, walk TBA 
October 22 to 24, Tuesday to Thursday afternoon 
 2024 Ornamental Workshop  

Program at https://ecoipm.org/ornamental-workshop/program/ 
J.C. Raulston Arboretum Raleigh, NC https://jcra.ncsu.edu/  
4415 Beryl Rd. Raleigh, NC 27606 
Hosted by Department of Entomology and Plant Pathology North Carolina State 
University 
https://cals.ncsu.edu/entomology-and-plant-pathology/about/contact/ 
Register for the workshop at https://ecoipm.org/ornamental-workshop/ 
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Ornamental Workshop Hotels 
Marriot Aloft Raleigh 
2100 Hillsborough St, Raleigh, NC 27607 
Book Here 
Reservation cut off date: Friday, September 20, 2024 
Room Rate: $189/night 

Residence Inn Raleigh Downtown 
616 South Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 
Book Here 
Reservation cut off date: Friday, September 20, 2024 
Room Rate: $199/night 

The Longleaf Hotel 
300 N Dawson St, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603, United States 
Book Here 
Reservation cut off date: Friday, September 20, 2024 
Room Rate: starting at $164/night 
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